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EXECUTIVE
SUMMARY

For 37 years, the annual holiday survey has provided insight
into consumer sentiment as shoppers prepare for a season of
socializing, gift-giving, and travel. The 2022 holiday season will
likely be defined by the continued impact of inflation on the
US economy and a shift in consumer priorities as consumers
find ways to keep the holidays festive. Finances are taking a
hit—37% of American households say their financial situation
is worse than lastyear, and nearly three-quarters (73%) expect
product prices to be higher this year.

But there are bright spots this season despite economic
pressures. Holiday spirit (and spending) is alive and well:
Overall spending in 2022 is expected to match 2021 levels, at
$1,455 per consumer. Another encouraging story comes from
the low-income group, where stability brought on by wage
growth has shoppers feeling more hopeful and returning to
prepandemic spending levels.

Still, consumers are feeling the pinch of higher prices. They
may be spending the same amount overall, but they are not
spending the same way. Looking for ways to outsmart
inflation, non-gift purchases are being reined in to keep the
traditions of gift-giving and sodializing alive. Consumers also
plan to purchase fewer gifts while shifting more of their
budget to gift cards. As a result, shopping will get wrapped up
in a much shorter window.
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Not only are consumers completing their shopping quickly,
but they are also getting started earlier. After two years of
managing holiday problems such as stockouts and extended
delivery times, shoppers are not taking any chances. In fact,
38% plan to start shopping earlier than last year, while one-
quarter of the holiday budget will likely be spent by the end of
October.

As in previous years, online shopping is on track to dominate
the season, but brick-and-mortar stores have a silver lining.
Shoppers are warming up to in-person shopping, with 35% of
the budget being spent in-store, up from a low of 28% in 2020.

While consumers grapple with rising costs this season, it is
important to remember that many view the holidays as a time
to celebrate with loved ones. In our travel survey, over half are
ready to spend on travel and social events, motivated by
reconnecting with friends and family.

The bottom line is that despite the obstacles, consumers will
likely find ways to make the holidays special. And sawwy
retailers likely will be the ones who find ways to engage with
evolving spending priorities to shine this holiday season.



EXECUTIVE
PERSPECTIVES

Consumers make
celebrating a priority

With household finances at the
weakest level in a decade, consumers
are cutting out non-essentials in
order to give gifts and socialize;
overall holiday spend is flat year over
year.

Low-income regaining
holiday cheer

After sitting out last year, low-income
shoppers planto spend 25% more
year over year. Meanwhile, the high-
income group is pulling back,
especially in categories like electronics
and home, where they spent heavily
during the pandemic.
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Inflation shrinks
shopping window

Looking for ways to outsmart
inflation, customers planto
purchase 9 gifts (vs. 16 in 2021)
and spend less time shopping (5.8
weeks vs. 6.4 in 2021).

Shoppers off to
early start

Shoppers plan to spend nearly
a quarter of their budgetin
October (versus 18% in 2021)
as concerns over inflation and
stockouts motivate earlier

shopping.



FINDINGS AT
A GLANCE

37% report their financial
outlook as worse when compared
to last year (vs. 22%in 2021)

74% say they will spend more or
the same on the holidays than
last year (vs. 75%in 2021)

Consumers plan to spend $1,455,
similar year over year

Low-income plans to spend 25%
more year over year; high-income
cutting back by 7%

73% expect higher prices this
year due to inflation
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Categories

Consumers pulling back on non-
gift items (-12%) to purchase gifts
(+1%) and experiences (+7%)

Shoppers plan to buy 9 gifts (vs.
16in2021) as they navigate rising
prices

Amongretail categories, “gift
cards and other” increase 7%,
while other categories decline

Roughly 4 in 10 shoppers looking
to buy sustainable holiday gifts

32% plan to buy resale items as a
way to offset rising prices

(] [ ]
Timing
38% plan to shop earlier this
year

23% of holiday budgets will be

spent by the end of October (vs.
18%in2021)

49% plan to shop on key shopping
event days, with Black Friday
(29%) and Cyber Monday (30%)
being the most popular

Formats

Shopping online takes home a
63% share, on par with the last
two years

In-store shopping continues to
rebound, growing from 28%in
2020t035%in 2022

Online retailers and mass
merchants are the preferred
holiday destinations (similar to
2021)

34% plan to use social media as
part of their holiday journey (vs.
28%in 2021)



findings
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Economic pressures
set the stage for shifting
holiday priorities

41%

Expect the economy to
weaken next year?
vs. 33% in 2021, 27% in 2020

Questions: (1) “Thinking about your household's current
financial situation, would you say it is...?"; (2) “Inyour opinion,
what is your overall outlook for the US economy in 2023
compared with today? Would you say it will likely...?”

Note: Sample size (N)=4,013 (2020); 4,315 (2021); and 4,986
(2022).
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More than one-third are in a worse financial situation this year
and expect a weaker economy next year

Household financial situation’

46%
< 37%
Worse
32%
Same
27%
Better
22%

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022



spending more or A higher number of shoppers say inflation is the
spending Iess: RiSiI‘lg reason they'll be spending more
prices are behind both

2019 O Shopper spending intentions compared to last year?

2020 @
2021 @
2022 @ 58%

Of those spending more,

51% cite higher costs>
vs. 39% in 2021

38%

Of those spending less,

66% cite higher costs3
vs. 67% in 2021

22% 22%

20% 20%

13%

Questions: (1) "How will your total holiday spending compare with last
year's holiday season?”; (2) “What are the reasons why you planto Spend more Spend the same Spend less
spend more this year on the holidays?”; (3) “What are the reasons why
you plan tospend less this year on the holidays?”

Note: Sample size (N)=4,410 (2019); 4,012 (2020); 4,315 (2021); and
4,986 (2022).
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But overall, consumers
plan to maintain
spending levels

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW

77% expect holiday sales to
increase year over year

Questions: "How much doyou expect you will spend during the
upcoming year-end holiday season on each of the following items?”
Notes: Sample size (N)=4,410 (2019); 4,012 (2020); 4315 (2021);
and 4,986 (2022). Alldollar values are in US dollar.

*Non-gift purchasesinclude clothing for family and self, home
furnishings, and holiday decorations. **Experiences include
entertainment at home and socializing away from home, such as
restaurants and concert tickets.

Retail executives' view. "What are your expectations about this year's
holiday-related sales at your company compared to last year's
holiday-related sales?” (N=40).
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Pulling back on non-gift purchases, consumers prioritize
spending on shared experiences and gifts

Average expected holiday spend

Total spend: $1,496 -7% Yoy $1,387 .5%Yoy $1,463 Flat Yoy

Gifts IRLIN

$487

-5% YoY +3% YoY +1% YoY $880 average
retail category
spend

Non-gift JEELL vs. $927 in 2021;
purchases* $435 -5% YoY

+12% YoY -2% YoY -12% YoY

Experiences**

-22% YoY +15% YoY +7% YoY

2019 2020 2021 2022



[ ] [ ]
While lower-income An increased sense of financial stability helps lower-income

Shoppers are feelil‘lg shoppers return to prepandemic spending levels
hopeful... 02019 ©2020 @2021 @2022

Average expected holiday spend, by income

7%
$2,624
$2,554 $2.438
$2,279
+25% $1'302$1,152$1,187$1,219
672 $688 671
| l B $l
Lower-income Middle-income Higher-income Overall
(<$50K) ($50K-$99K) (>$100K)

Question: "How much doyou expect you will spend during the upcoming year-end holiday season on each of the following items?”
Notes: Sample size (N)=4,410 (2019); 4,012 (2020); 4,315 (2021); and 4,986 (2022). Alldollar values are in US dollar.
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...everyone's feelll‘lg Consumers adjust spending strategies
the effects of to account for higher prices
inflation

How income groups are navigating the economic environment

Lower-income (<$50K) Middle-income ($50K-$99K) Higher-income (>$100K)
Increasein average spend across all categories: Overall average spend up by 3% year over year, Sienificant oullback in average spend on non-gift
gifts (+25%), non-gifts (+16%), and experiences significant rise in spend on experiences (+15% year v ugrchases 2230/)1 §€sP &
(+34%)’ over year)' P 0
Zir;is:sr:)trrisse(anas\;/e)rzgf'zsr%ir;?e?aziilelcat;?niecasr Pullback in average spend on gifts (-6%) but Pullback on average spend in all retail categories
(-20%)2 o g y increase in spend on gift cards and other (+6%)? except gift cards and other (+15%)?

Fewer lower-income shoppbers are sitting out this 69% plan to buy 10 or fewer gifts (versus 53% Significantdecline in average spendon electronics
season: 13% versus 21% ?r? 20211 g v in2021)3 v & accessories (-25% year over year), after
127 0 increasing by 26% in 20212

Questions: (1) "How much do you expect you will spend during the upcoming year-end holiday season on each of the following items?” (N=4,986); (2) “What percentage of your retailspend doyou expect to spend on the following
categories?” (N=4,447); (3) "What is the totalnumber of gifts, including gift certificates/cards, you expect to buy this holiday season?” (N=4,303).
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Inflation is curbing
holiday shopping habits...

73%

Expect higher prices

this holiday season3
vs. 68% in 2021

Average number of
gifts and gift cards

likely to be purchased*
vs. 16 in 2021

Questions: (1) “When are you likely to beginyour holiday shopping this year?”
and "By which one of these days or months doyou expect to complete your
holiday shopping this year?” (N=4,566); (2) "How many individual retail stores

or websites/apps doyou expect tovisit when purchasing holiday gifts over
the next several months?”(N=4,863); (3) "How do you expect product prices
to be this upcoming holiday season compared to last year's (2021) holiday
season? | expect pricesto be..."(N=4,594); (4) “What is the total number of

gifts, including gift certificates/cards, you expect to buy this holiday season?”

(N=4,594).
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Shoppers plan to wrap fewer gifts and spend less time shopping

Average shopping duration’

7 1 weeks 7.4 weeks

6.4 weeks
5.9 weeks

5.8 weeks

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Average websites/ Average physical
9.1 apps visited? 5.9 stores visited?
vs. 11.1 in 2021, 8.0 in vs. 6.6 in 2021, 7.0 in
2019 2019



...and prompting
shoppers to get a head-
start on holiday deals

2021 @
2022 @

38%

likely to start shopping
earlier this year?

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW

60% say their company will start
holiday promotions at least 1-2
weeks earlier this year (vs. 37%in
2021)

Questions: (1) “When are you likely to beginyour holiday
shopping this year?”; (2) “Are you likely tostart your holiday
shopping earlier this year compared tolast year?”

Note: Sample size (N)=3,836 (2021); and 4,566 (2022). Allfigures
arein US dollar.

Retail executives' view: “Compared to last year, whenis your
company planning to start holiday promaotions this year?” (N=40
in 2022; 30 in 2021).
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Shoppers aren’t waiting for November: One-quarter of holiday

budgets will be spent by the end of October

Holiday spend: Share of average spend by shopping periods’

$461
$433
$329
.k $237
$266
$230
Before First half Second half First half Second half
October end November December January
@ ® @ \ -0

23% of planned spend will
occur by the end of October
vs. 18% in 2021




Where
shoppers
are spending
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Shoppers return to
stores, but online
buying prevails

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW

66% expect online holiday
shopping traffic to have at least
single-digit growth year over year
(vs. 70%in 2021)

73% expect holiday
shopping traffic to have at least
single-digit growth year over year
(vs. 73%in 2021)

Questions: (1) “What percentage of your total holiday budget doyou
expect tospend...?" (N=4,986); (2) "Please select the device(s) you use or
planto use for holiday shopping (e.g., research, browse, purchase).”
#multi-select question (N=4,594).

Notes: *Other retail channels (e.g., catalog or direct mail promotion) not
included in the chart (share of spend=3% in 2015; 5% in 2016; 7% in 2017;
7% in 2018; 5% in 2019; 8% in 2020; 5% in 2021; and 2% in 2022). All
dollar amounts are in US dollar.

Retail executives' view: “Please state your expectations on the following
characteristics of the upcoming holiday season at your company,
compared tolast year's holiday season—in-store/online holiday shopping
traffic’ (N=40 in 2022; 30 in 2021).
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Consumers are warming up to in-store shopping but aren't
giving up the convenience of online shopping

Holiday spend: Share by channel'™

Average spend

64% 0
59% o a3  $934
Online
51%
46%
35%
36% 33%
28%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

56%

plan to use smartphones for holiday shopping?
vs. 54% in 2021, 51% in 2020, 52% in 2019



Online retailers and
mass merchants
are top of mind

Planning to spend the most (2022)>2

Online-only retailers 349%
Mass merchants 159%
Departmentstores 5g4

Local independent stores 5gg
Warehouse clubs 59
Off-price stores 4%

Questions: (1) “Where do you plan to shop for gifts this holiday
season?” #multi-response question (N=4,594); (2) “Where doyou
anticipate spending the most money this holiday season?” (N varies,
asrespondents are asked to select one of their retail format
choices).
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But supermarkets will get a boost this year

Top 7 preferred retail formats for holiday shopping’

OnIine—onIyoiO%
retailers 8%
‘\-55% — 56%
52%
(o)
Mass merchants 50% 51%
49%
0O
Department stores .
299 Local independent stores
Ofprieet—~—__ 269 27%
25% ~ % 26%
Grocery ——— - 53%
Warehouse clubs 24% o
(o)
23% e3% 19%
2019 2020 2021 2022



SOCiaI media usage As digital-native generations continue to gain purchasing power,

is at a decade high“. social media continues to grow as a resource for shoppers
2020 2021 @ 2022

Use of social media for holiday shoppingZ*

40/ Plan to use social media
0 for holiday shopping1 To visit retailers’ pageson

) ) social networking sites
vs. 28% in 2021; 26% in 2020

To make a purchase
Plan to use social media for holiday shopping, by generation

GenZ Millennials GenX Boomers Seniors .
To watch a retail/

2020  46% 44% 22% 10% 9% product video
2021 49% 46% 25% 12% 10% To post comments,
2022 60% 56% 28% 15% 9%, reviews, or feedback to
retailers/other

consumers

Questions: (1) “During this holiday season, how do you plan to use social media for shopping?” #multi-select question (N=4,594); (2): “During this holiday season, how do you planto use social media for shopping?” (N = 1,569); *Have only
shown YoY change +/-3%.
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Shoppers looking for user and product reviews spark a rise in
the number of social media users who follow influencers

92020 @2021 @2022

..and influencers are
gaining ground

Types of influential content on social media
(% of respondents planning to use social media for holiday shopping)

30%

of holiday shoppers

43%
38% follow influencers
vS. 24% in 2021; 22% in 2020
(o)
27% 259
22% 22%
13% 13%
10% 10% 10% 99
°% 4% 3% 3%
User review Product reviews Short video clips Review/unboxing Live video of Holiday planning Live question & Celebrity
comments in blogs/online on social media  videos by social product use tutorials/ideas answer sessions picks/lists
on retailer forums influencers
websites/

Question: “Which of the following influencer-generated content types inspire you the most while looking for gifts to buy?”
Note: Those using social media N=1,048 (2020); 1,077 (2021), and 1,560 (2022).
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Future-minded consumers With more options than ever for shopping experiences, savvy

are exploring non- shoppers are providing a glimpse into the future of retail

traditional platforms ®2021 ©2022

Percentage of shoppers using emerging retail technology

14%
13%
9% 9%
8%
7%
NA
Cashier-less Shoppable "Buy" buttons on Live/interactive Voice assistant Chathot-based
stores content social media posts video streaming personal shopping

Question: “Which of the following doyou plan to use during this holiday shopping season?” #multi-select question.
Note: Sample size (N)=4,566.
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35%

of holiday shoppers plan
to use at least one of

these retail technologies
vs. 25% in 2021

6%

Virtual reality Augmented reality



Consumer
shopping
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Gift cards are Higher prices and supply chain concerns trigger
becoming the an uptick in gift card purchases
go-to gift 2021 @®2022

Average expected holiday spend by retail categories™

$304
$262 $235$252 $243 $220
$209 $202 $187$177 $193
$157 $156
$126 $107
I $77
Clothing & Giftcards Electronics & Food & Toys & hobbies Home & Health & Pet
accessories & other accessories beverage kitchen wellness
R e TT%T1%  T6%76%  61%57%  66%70%  76%77%  55%49%  55%56%  46%50%
e O o atretal 22%21%  17%19%  14%12%  14%15%  13%14% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 4%

Question: “What percentage of your total holiday budget doyou expect to spend on the following categories?”

Notes: *Category-level averages are based on the number of shoppers who plan to purchase the category. The sum of category averages would not equal the average retail spend ($880), which is calculated based onthe number of shoppers
who plan to purchase at least one category. Sample size (N)=4,447.
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'Tis the season for
sustainability

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW

35% say at least half of their
holiday inventory is
environmentally friendly or
responsibly sourced

Questions: (1) “l choose environmentally friendly and/or responsibly
sourced holiday gifts whenever possible"—9% agree/very much agree
(N=4,594); (2)"I prefer shopping at retailers that adopt sustainable
practices or socially responsible initiatives"—% agree/very much agree
(N=4,594); (3)"Which of the below factors stopped you from choosing
environmentally friendly and/or responsibly sourced products whenever
possible?” (N=1,213).

Retail executives' view: "Thinking about the categories for which you/your
team engages in buying/merchandising activities, what percentage of the
ordered inventory for this holiday season is environmentally friendly
and/or responsibly sourced?” (N=40).
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While most shoppers are looking for cost savings, sustainable
shoppers are spending 14% more than average

Sustainable shoppers spend 14% more than average

41% prefer shopping at retailers
that adopt sustainable practices?

39%
choose
sustainable
holiday gifts
whenever

possible’ Of those not choosing
sustainable holiday products:3

* 45% say they are not affordable
* 31% say it’s difficult to identify
genuinely sustainable products



Sh0ppers turn Gifting resale items continues to be a key cost-saving strategy as
to resale for consumers look for ways to maximize spending

better prices
320/ Plan to buy resale items
o this holiday season’
vs. 30% in 2021
' Reasons for gifting a

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW P resale item?
48% say their company will sell ;

refurbished/used products this categories on resale? @ 2021 @2022

holiday season
51% Clothing

40% Toys & hobbies
36% Electronics

36% Home & kitchen
25% Health & wellness

42%43%

To save To afford To be ethical To try

Questions: (1) “Are you planning to gift a resale item(s)— 17% Pet money something different
secondhand/refurbished/used—this holiday season?” #multi- overall that's a types of
select question (N=4,566); (2) “Which of the following resale little nicer products

products doyou planon purchasing?”(N=1,481); (3) “What are

your top two reasons for gifting a resale item?”(N=1,481).
Retail executives' view: “Our company will sell refurbished/used
products this holiday season” —% agree/strongly agree (N=40).
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Shoppers anticipating
stockouts may be
surprised...

2021 @
2022 @

77%

Expect stockouts
vs. 75% in 2021

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW

60% are comfortable with the
volume of holiday merchandise
ordered

100% anticipate receiving their
ordered holiday inventory on time
(vs. 57%in 2021)

Question: “In which of the following categories doyou expect stockouts
during this holiday season?” (N=4,566).

Retail executives' view: “Considering your expectations about holiday-related
sales at your company, which best describes the volume of holiday

expect toreceive the ordered inventory for this year's holiday season?”
(N=401in 2022; 30 in 2021).
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Consumer perception of supply chain impacts don't reflect retailers’
anticipation of full inventories and on-time delivery schedules

Categories where stockouts are expected

52%

22%

Electronics & Toys & Food & Home& Clothing& Health & Pet
accessories hobbies beverage kitchen accessories wellness



...but they are
willing to trade
loyalty to get what
they want

RETAIL EXECUTIVES' VIEW

Retail product prices at their
company

® 43% expect single-digit price
increase year over year (vs. 40%
in2021)

® 20% expect double-digitincrease
year over year (vs. 13%in 2021)

Questions: (1) "As a result of inflation, do you believe that companies
areincreasing their prices...?" (N=4,594); (2) “I will shift to another
brand if my preferred brand is not in stock”, “I will check online if an
item is in stock at the store before making a shopping trip"—%
agree/somewhat agree (N=4,594); (3) “I will shift to another brand if
my preferred brand is too expensive"—% agree/strongly agree
(N=4,594); (4)"What are you most likely to doif one or more items on
your holiday shopping list costs more than you had anticipated when
you go shopping for it at a retail store?” (N=4,566).

Retail executives' view: “Please state your expectations on the
following characteristics of the upcoming holiday season at your
company, compared tolast year's holiday season: Retail product
prices” (N=401in 2022; 30 in 2021).
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Lower prices and better availability will likely lure shoppers
away from their standby brands and retailers

0 will trade brands if their
60 /n preferred brandis notin
stock and will check stock

availability before making
a shopping trip?

61%
. will trade brands if prices
Say companies 6 5% are too high3 P

are profiting
off inflation’

In case of higher prices, consumers
would likely shop...4 (top 2 options)

44% at an online retailer
34% at another retail store




Expectations are Shoppers' expectations are on the rise, and they are
high for retailers looking for faster holiday deliveries

to deliver...

1 50/0 prefer fast shipping over free shipping?

8509/ prefer free shipping over fast shipping?

Shoppers expecting delivery within 2 days

Percent of shoppers expecting fast delivery within 2 days'

75%
67%

2019 2020 2021 2022

Percent of shoppers expecting free delivery within 2 days’

27%

2019 2020 2021 2022

Questions: (1) “When you opt for fast shipping how long are you willing to wait to receive your product?” (N=676) and “When shopping online, sometimes the scheduled free delivery date is beyond how long we are willing to wait to
avoid having to pay for delivery. When is that “date line” for you?” (N=3,918); (2) "When you are shopping online, which of these two promises below would be more important to you?” (N=4,594).
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~.and Shoppers want Shoppers want options for delivery and will be choosing

faster delivery same-day services more often this season
@2021 @2022

Preferred delivery service for holiday shopping

73% 74%

Same-day or Buy online pick up in
next-day delivery— locker

through a delivery

service

Standard delivery Same-day or Buy online and Curbside pickup
next-day delivery— pick-up in-store
directly by the retailer

Question: “Which of the following delivery services are you likely to use during the upcoming holiday shopping season?” #multi-select question.
Note: Sample size (N)=4,594.
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Thanksgiving week
holds steady

49%

of holiday shoppers
plan to shop during

Thanksgiving week
vs.47% in 2021; 53% in 2020

8% 2% gy

Thanksgiving Day

Shoppers plan to take advantage of deals on Black Friday and
Cyber Monday to offset rising prices

®2020 @2021 @2022

Shopper participation by shopping event day

29%

16%  16%
14%

Black Friday Small Business Saturday

Question: "On which of the following shopping event days are you likely toshop this holiday season?” #multi-select question.

Note: Sample size (N)=3,809 (2020); 3,825 (2021); and 4,566 (2022).
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29% 30%

Cyber Monday



About the Consumer survey Executive survey
surveys Timing Timing

September 6 to September 14, 2022 September 6 to September 13, 2022

Sample Sample

The survey polled a national sample of 4,986 The survey polled 40 retail industry executives of which
consumers and has a margin of error for the entire 93% were from retailers with annual revenues of $1
sample of plus or minus one to two percentage points. billion or more. The executives included buyers, senior

buyers, and buying/merchandising managers who had
a medium or high level of involvement in buying and
merchandizing for the coming holiday season.

Methodology

The surveys were developed by Deloitte and conducted online by independent research companies.

Thank you

The authors would like to thank Sanjay Vadrevu, Kusum Manoj Raimalani, Anup Raju, Ram Sangadi, Rithu Mariam
Thomas, Negina Rood, Michele Stoffel, and Kianna Evelyn Sanchez for their contributions to this survey.
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	for
	a
	season
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	-
	giving,
	and
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	.
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	2022
	holiday
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	will
	likely
	be
	defined
	by
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	impact
	of
	inflation
	on
	the
	US
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	a
	shift
	in
	consumer
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	as
	consumers
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	to
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	the
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	.
	Finances
	are
	taking
	a
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	37
	%
	of
	American
	households
	say
	their
	financial
	situation
	is
	worse
	than
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	year,
	and
	nearly
	three
	-
	quarters
	(
	73
	%
	)
	expect
	product
	prices
	to
	be
	higher
	this
	year
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	But
	But
	there
	are
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	this
	season
	despite
	economic
	pressures
	.
	Holiday
	spirit
	(and
	spending)
	is
	alive
	and
	well
	:
	Overall
	spending
	in
	2022
	is
	expected
	to
	match
	2021
	levels,
	at
	$
	1
	,
	455
	per
	consumer
	.
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	hopeful
	and
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	spending
	levels
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	Still,
	Still,
	consumers
	are
	feeling
	the
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	.
	They
	may
	be
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	the
	same
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	but
	they
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	not
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	the
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	.
	Looking
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	ways
	to
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	inflation,
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	gift
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	are
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	the
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	of
	gift
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	giving
	and
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	alive
	.
	Consumers
	also
	plan
	to
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	fewer
	gifts
	while
	shifting
	more
	of
	their
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	to
	gift
	cards
	.
	As
	a
	result,
	shopping
	will
	get
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	up
	in
	a
	much
	shorter
	window
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	Not
	Not
	Not
	only
	are
	consumers
	completing
	their
	shopping
	quickly,
	but
	they
	are
	also
	getting
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	earlier
	.
	After
	two
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	of
	managing
	holiday
	problems
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	as
	stockouts
	and
	extended
	delivery
	times,
	shoppers
	are
	not
	taking
	any
	chances
	.
	In
	fact,
	38
	%
	plan
	to
	start
	shopping
	earlier
	than
	last
	year,
	while
	one
	-
	quarter
	of
	the
	holiday
	budget
	will
	likely
	be
	spent
	by
	the
	end
	of
	October
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	As
	As
	in
	previous
	years,
	online
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	is
	on
	track
	to
	dominate
	the
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	but
	brick
	-
	and
	-
	mortar
	stores
	have
	a
	silver
	lining
	.
	Shoppers
	are
	warming
	up
	to
	in
	-
	person
	shopping,
	with
	35
	%
	of
	the
	budget
	being
	spent
	in
	-
	store,
	up
	from
	a
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	of
	28
	%
	in
	2020
	.

	While
	While
	consumers
	grapple
	with
	rising
	costs
	this
	season,
	it
	is
	important
	to
	remember
	that
	many
	view
	the
	holidays
	as
	a
	time
	to
	celebrate
	with
	loved
	ones
	.
	In
	our
	travel
	survey,
	over
	half
	are
	ready
	to
	spend
	on
	travel
	and
	social
	events,
	motivated
	by
	reconnecting
	with
	friends
	and
	family
	.

	The
	The
	bottom
	line
	is
	that
	despite
	the
	obstacles,
	consumers
	will
	likely
	find
	ways
	to
	make
	the
	holidays
	special
	.
	And
	savvy
	retailers
	likely
	will
	be
	the
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	who
	find
	ways
	to
	engage
	with
	evolving
	spending
	priorities
	to
	shine
	this
	holiday
	season
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	(N=4,594).


	Shoppers plan to wrap fewer gifts and spend 
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	Shoppers plan to wrap fewer gifts and spend 
	less time shopping
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	this holiday season
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	…and prompting 
	…and prompting 
	…and prompting 
	shoppers to get a head
	-
	start on holiday deals


	Questions: (1) “When are you likely to begin your holiday 
	Questions: (1) “When are you likely to begin your holiday 
	Questions: (1) “When are you likely to begin your holiday 
	shopping this year?”; (2) “Are you likely to start your holiday 
	shopping earlier this year compared to last year?”

	Note: Sample size (N)=3,836 (2021); and 4,566 (2022). All figures 
	Note: Sample size (N)=3,836 (2021); and 4,566 (2022). All figures 
	are in US
	dollar.

	Retail executives’ view: 
	Retail executives’ view: 
	“Compared to last year, when is your 
	company planning to start holiday promotions this year?” (N=40 
	in 2022; 30 in 2021).


	Shoppers aren’t waiting for November: One
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	Shoppers aren’t waiting for November: One
	-
	quarter of holiday 
	budgets will be spent by the end of October
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	of average spend 
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	will 
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	% in 2021 
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	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW

	60% 
	60% 
	say their company will start 
	holiday promotions at least 1
	–
	2 
	weeks earlier this year (vs. 37% in 
	2021)
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	Shoppers return to 
	Shoppers return to 
	Shoppers return to 
	stores, but online 
	buying prevails


	Questions: (1) “What percentage of your total holiday budget do you 
	Questions: (1) “What percentage of your total holiday budget do you 
	Questions: (1) “What percentage of your total holiday budget do you 
	expect to spend…?” (N=4,986); (2) “Please select the device(s) you use or 
	plan to use for holiday shopping (e.g., research, browse, purchase).” 
	#multi
	-
	select question (N=4,594). 

	Notes: *Other retail channels (e.g., catalog or direct mail promotion) not 
	Notes: *Other retail channels (e.g., catalog or direct mail promotion) not 
	included in the chart (share of spend=3% in 2015; 5% in 2016; 7% in 2017; 
	7% in 2018; 5% in 2019; 8% in 2020; 5% in 2021; and 2% in 2022). All 
	dollar amounts are in US dollar.

	Retail executives’ view:
	Retail executives’ view:
	“Please state your expectations on the following 
	characteristics of the upcoming holiday season at your company, 
	compared to last year’s holiday season
	—
	in
	-
	store/online holiday shopping 
	traffic” (N=40 in 2022; 30 in 2021).


	Consumers are warming up to in
	Consumers are warming up to in
	Consumers are warming up to in
	-
	store shopping but aren’t 
	giving up the convenience of online shopping
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	66% 
	66% 
	expect 
	online
	holiday 
	shopping traffic to 
	have at least
	single
	-
	digit growth year over year
	(vs. 70% in 2021)

	73% 
	73% 
	expect 
	in
	-
	store
	holiday 
	shopping traffic to have at least 
	single
	-
	digit growth year over year 
	(vs. 73% in 2021)


	Figure

	Sect
	Span
	Copyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.
	Copyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.
	Copyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.


	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Chart
	Span
	60%
	60%

	58%
	58%

	55%
	55%

	56%
	56%

	52%
	52%

	50%
	50%

	51%
	51%

	49%
	49%

	29%
	29%

	24%
	24%

	26%
	26%

	26%
	26%

	32%
	32%

	23%
	23%

	23%
	23%

	24%
	24%

	25%
	25%

	27%
	27%

	24%
	24%

	25%
	25%

	26%
	26%

	19%
	19%

	2019
	2019

	2020
	2020

	2021
	2021

	2022
	2022


	Online retailers and 
	Online retailers and 
	Online retailers and 
	mass merchants 
	are top of mind


	Questions: (1) “Where do you plan to shop for gifts this holiday 
	Questions: (1) “Where do you plan to shop for gifts this holiday 
	Questions: (1) “Where do you plan to shop for gifts this holiday 
	season?” #multi
	-
	response question
	(N=4,594);
	(2) “Where do you 
	anticipate spending the most money this holiday season?” (N varies, 
	as respondents are asked to select one of their retail format 
	choices).


	Planning to spend the most (2022)
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	Figure
	Social media usage 
	Social media usage 
	Social media usage 
	is at a decade high…


	As digital
	As digital
	As digital
	-
	native generations continue to gain purchasing power, 
	social media continues to grow as a resource for shoppers


	Questions: (1) “During this holiday season, how do you plan to use social media for shopping?” #multi
	Questions: (1) “During this holiday season, how do you plan to use social media for shopping?” #multi
	Questions: (1) “During this holiday season, how do you plan to use social media for shopping?” #multi
	-
	select question (N=4,594);
	(2): “During this holiday season, how do you plan to use social media for shopping?” (N = 1,569); *Have only 
	shown YoY change +/
	-
	3%.
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	Figure
	…and influencers are 
	…and influencers are 
	…and influencers are 
	gaining ground


	Question: “Which of the following influencer
	Question: “Which of the following influencer
	Question: “Which of the following influencer
	-
	generated content types inspire you the most while looking for gifts to buy?” 

	Note: Those using social media N=1,048 (2020); 1,077 (2021); and 1,560 (2022).
	Note: Those using social media N=1,048 (2020); 1,077 (2021); and 1,560 (2022).


	Shoppers looking for user and product reviews spark a rise in 
	Shoppers looking for user and product reviews spark a rise in 
	Shoppers looking for user and product reviews spark a rise in 
	the number of social media users who follow influencers


	Types of influential content on social media
	Types of influential content on social media
	Types of influential content on social media

	(% of respondents planning to use social media for holiday shopping)
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	Question: “Which of the following do you plan to use during this holiday shopping season?” #multi
	Question: “Which of the following do you plan to use during this holiday shopping season?” #multi
	Question: “Which of the following do you plan to use during this holiday shopping season?” #multi
	-
	select question.

	Note: Sample size (N)=4,566.
	Note: Sample size (N)=4,566.
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	With more options than ever for shopping experiences, savvy 
	With more options than ever for shopping experiences, savvy 
	With more options than ever for shopping experiences, savvy 
	shoppers are providing a glimpse into the future of retail
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	Gift cards are 
	Gift cards are 
	Gift cards are 
	becoming the 
	go
	-
	to gift


	Higher prices and supply chain concerns trigger 
	Higher prices and supply chain concerns trigger 
	Higher prices and supply chain concerns trigger 
	an uptick in gift card purchases


	Question: “What percentage of your total holiday budget do you expect to spend on the following categories?”
	Question: “What percentage of your total holiday budget do you expect to spend on the following categories?”
	Question: “What percentage of your total holiday budget do you expect to spend on the following categories?”

	Notes: *Category
	Notes: *Category
	-
	level averages are based on the number of shoppers who plan to purchase the category. The sum of category avera
	ges would not equal the average retail spend ($880), which is calculated based on the 
	number
	of shoppers 
	who plan to purchase at least one category. Sample size (N)=4,447.
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	‘Tis the season for 
	‘Tis the season for 
	‘Tis the season for 
	sustainability


	While most shoppers are looking for cost savings, sustainable 
	While most shoppers are looking for cost savings, sustainable 
	While most shoppers are looking for cost savings, sustainable 
	shoppers are spending 14% more than average


	Questions: (1) “I choose environmentally friendly and/or responsibly 
	Questions: (1) “I choose environmentally friendly and/or responsibly 
	Questions: (1) “I choose environmentally friendly and/or responsibly 
	sourced holiday gifts whenever possible”
	—
	% agree/very much agree 
	(
	N=4,594); (
	2) “I prefer shopping at retailers that adopt sustainable 
	practices or socially responsible initiatives”
	—
	% agree/very much ag
	ree
	(
	N=4,594);
	(3) “Which of the below factors stopped you from choosing 
	environmentally friendly and/or responsibly sourced products whenever 
	possible?” (N=1,213). 

	Retail executives’ 
	Retail executives’ 
	v
	iew
	:
	“Thinking about the categories for which you/your 
	team engages in buying/merchandising activities, what percentage of the 
	ordered inventory for this holiday season is environmentally friendly 
	and/or responsibly sourced?” (N=40).
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	holiday gifts 
	whenever 
	possible
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	41% 
	41% 
	41% 
	prefer shopping at retailers 
	that adopt sustainable practices
	2


	Sustainable shoppers spend 
	Sustainable shoppers spend 
	Sustainable shoppers spend 
	14% more than average


	Of those not choosing 
	Of those not choosing 
	Of those not choosing 
	sustainable holiday products:
	3


	• 
	• 
	• 
	45% 
	say they are not affordable

	• 
	• 
	31% 
	say it’s difficult to identify 
	genuinely sustainable products


	Figure
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	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW

	35% 
	35% 
	say at least half of their 
	holiday inventory is 
	environmentally friendly or 
	responsibly sourced
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	Shoppers turn 
	Shoppers turn 
	Shoppers turn 
	to resale for 
	better prices


	Gifting resale items continues to be a key cost
	Gifting resale items continues to be a key cost
	Gifting resale items continues to be a key cost
	-
	saving strategy as 
	consumers look for ways to maximize spending


	Questions: (1) “Are you planning to gift a resale item(s)
	Questions: (1) “Are you planning to gift a resale item(s)
	Questions: (1) “Are you planning to gift a resale item(s)
	—
	secondhand/refurbished/used
	—
	this holiday season?” #multi
	-
	select question (N=4,566); (2) “Which of the following resale 
	products do you plan on purchasing?” (N=1,481); (3) “What are 
	your top two reasons for gifting a resale item?” (N=1,481). 

	Retail executives’ view:
	Retail executives’ view:
	“Our company will sell refurbished/used 
	products this holiday season”
	—
	% agree/strongly agree (N=40).


	Plan to buy resale items 
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	Plan to buy resale items 
	this holiday season
	1

	vs. 30% in 2021
	vs. 30% in 2021
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	say their company will sell 
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	Consumer perception of supply chain impacts don’t reflect retailers’ 
	Consumer perception of supply chain impacts don’t reflect retailers’ 
	Consumer perception of supply chain impacts don’t reflect retailers’ 
	anticipation of full inventories and on
	-
	time delivery schedules 


	Shoppers anticipating 
	Shoppers anticipating 
	Shoppers anticipating 
	stockouts may be 
	surprised…


	Question: “In which of the following categories do you expect stockouts 
	Question: “In which of the following categories do you expect stockouts 
	Question: “In which of the following categories do you expect stockouts 
	during this holiday season?” (N=4,566). 

	Retail executives’ view:
	Retail executives’ view:
	“Considering your expectations about holiday
	-
	related 
	sales at your company, which best describes the volume of holiday 
	merchandise you have already ordered for this season?”; “When do you 
	expect to receive the ordered inventory for this year’s holiday season?” 
	(N=40 in 2022; 30 in 2021).
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	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW

	60% 
	60% 
	are comfortable with the 
	volume of holiday merchandise 
	ordered 

	100% 
	100% 
	anticipate receiving their 
	ordered holiday inventory on time 
	(vs. 57% in 2021)
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	Lower prices and better availability will likely lure shoppers 
	Lower prices and better availability will likely lure shoppers 
	Lower prices and better availability will likely lure shoppers 
	away from their standby brands and retailers


	…but they are 
	…but they are 
	…but they are 
	willing to trade 
	loyalty to get what 
	they want


	Questions: (1) “As a result of inflation, do you believe that companies 
	Questions: (1) “As a result of inflation, do you believe that companies 
	Questions: (1) “As a result of inflation, do you believe that companies 
	are increasing their prices…?” (N=4,594); (2) “I will shift to another 
	brand if my preferred brand is not in stock”, “I will check online if an 
	item is in stock at the store before making a shopping trip”
	—
	% 
	agree/somewhat agree (N=4,594); (3) “I will shift to another brand if 
	my preferred brand is too expensive”
	—
	% agree/strongly agree 
	(N=4,594); (4) “What are you most likely to do if one or more items on 
	your holiday shopping list costs more than you had anticipated when 
	you go shopping for it at a retail store?” (N=4,566).

	Retail executives’ view:
	Retail executives’ view:
	“Please state your expectations on the 
	following characteristics of the upcoming holiday season at your 
	company, compared to last year’s holiday season: Retail product 
	prices” (N=40 in 2022; 30 in 2021).


	w
	w
	w
	ill trade brands if their 
	preferred brand is not in 
	stock and will check stock 
	availability before making 
	a shopping trip
	2


	will trade brands if prices 
	will trade brands if prices 
	will trade brands if prices 
	are too high
	3


	65%
	65%
	65%


	Figure
	In case of higher prices, consumers 
	In case of higher prices, consumers 
	In case of higher prices, consumers 
	would likely shop…
	4 
	(top 2 options)


	Figure
	Figure
	44%
	44%
	44%

	34%
	34%


	at an online retailer
	at an online retailer
	at an online retailer

	at another retail store
	at another retail store


	60%
	60%
	60%


	Chart
	Figure
	Figure
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW
	RETAIL EXECUTIVES’ VIEW

	Retail product prices at their 
	Retail product prices at their 
	company

	• 43% 
	• 43% 
	expect single
	-
	digit price 
	increase year over year (vs. 40% 
	in 2021)
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	• 20% 
	expect double
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	digit increase 
	year over year (vs. 13% in 2021)
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	Figure
	Expectations are 
	Expectations are 
	Expectations are 
	high for retailers 
	to deliver…


	Impatient consumers still expect delivery within two 
	Impatient consumers still expect delivery within two 
	Impatient consumers still expect delivery within two 
	days despite stockout and supply chain concerns


	Questions: (1) “When you opt for fast shipping how long are you willing to wait to receive your product?” (N=676) and “When s
	Questions: (1) “When you opt for fast shipping how long are you willing to wait to receive your product?” (N=676) and “When s
	Questions: (1) “When you opt for fast shipping how long are you willing to wait to receive your product?” (N=676) and “When s
	hop
	ping online, sometimes the scheduled free delivery date is beyond how long we are willing to wait to 
	avoid having to pay for delivery. When is that “date line” for you?” (N=3,918); (2) ”When you are shopping online, which of t
	hes
	e two promises below would be more important to you?” (N=4,594).


	p
	p
	p
	refer 
	fast shipping 
	over free shipping
	2


	15% 
	15% 
	15% 


	Fast shipping
	Fast shipping
	Fast shipping


	p
	p
	p
	refer 
	free shipping 
	over fast shipping
	2


	85% 
	85% 
	85% 


	Chart
	Span
	67%
	67%

	61%
	61%

	64%
	64%

	75%
	75%

	2019
	2019

	2020
	2020

	2021
	2021

	2022
	2022


	Chart
	Span
	17%
	17%

	16%
	16%

	17%
	17%

	27%
	27%

	2019
	2019

	2020
	2020

	2021
	2021

	2022
	2022


	Out of all shoppers expecting 
	Out of all shoppers expecting 
	Out of all shoppers expecting 
	delivery within 2 days
	Span
	:
	1


	Free shipping
	Free shipping
	Free shipping



	Sect
	Span
	Copyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.
	Copyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.
	Copyright © 2022 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.


	Figure
	…and shoppers want 
	…and shoppers want 
	…and shoppers want 
	faster delivery


	Question: “Which of the following delivery services are you likely to use during the upcoming holiday shopping season?” #mult
	Question: “Which of the following delivery services are you likely to use during the upcoming holiday shopping season?” #mult
	Question: “Which of the following delivery services are you likely to use during the upcoming holiday shopping season?” #mult
	i
	-
	s
	elect question.

	Note: Sample size (N)=
	Note: Sample size (N)=
	4,594
	.


	Shoppers want options for delivery and will be choosing 
	Shoppers want options for delivery and will be choosing 
	Shoppers want options for delivery and will be choosing 
	same
	-
	day services more often this season
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	Figure
	Thanksgiving week 
	Thanksgiving week 
	Thanksgiving week 
	holds steady


	Question: “On which of the following shopping event days are you likely to shop this holiday season?” #multi
	Question: “On which of the following shopping event days are you likely to shop this holiday season?” #multi
	Question: “On which of the following shopping event days are you likely to shop this holiday season?” #multi
	-
	select question
	.

	Note: Sample size (N)=3,809 (2020); 3,825 (2021); and 4,566 (2022).
	Note: Sample size (N)=3,809 (2020); 3,825 (2021); and 4,566 (2022).
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	Shoppers plan to take advantage of deals on Black Friday and 
	Shoppers plan to take advantage of deals on Black Friday and 
	Shoppers plan to take advantage of deals on Black Friday and 
	Cyber Monday to offset rising prices
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	The surveys were developed by Deloitte and conducted online by independent research companies. 
	The surveys were developed by Deloitte and conducted online by independent research companies. 
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	Consumer survey
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	Consumer survey

	Timing
	Timing

	September 6 to September 14, 2022
	September 6 to September 14, 2022

	Sample 
	Sample 

	The survey polled a national sample of 4,986 
	The survey polled a national sample of 4,986 
	consumers and has a
	margin of error for the entire 
	sample of plus or minus
	one to two percentage points. 
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	Executive survey

	Timing
	Timing

	September 6 to September 13, 2022
	September 6 to September 13, 2022

	Sample 
	Sample 

	The survey polled 40 retail industry executives of which 
	The survey polled 40 retail industry executives of which 
	93% were from retailers with annual revenues of $1 
	billion or more. The executives included buyers, senior 
	buyers, and buying/merchandising managers who had 
	a medium or high level of involvement in buying and 
	merchandizing for the coming holiday season. 
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	trusted source for relevant, timely, and reliable insights.
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